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SALARY OF JUDGE OF BIDDEFORD MUNICIPAL COURT INCREASED 963 

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1947 CHAP. 154 

Chapter 152 

AN ACT to Extend the Charter of the Eliot Water District. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Extension of powers. The rights, powers and privileges granted by 
chapter 101 of the private and special laws of 1941 are hereby extended for 
a term of 6 years from the time when the same would otherwise expire, 
and all acts performed under the provisions of such chapter are hereby 
validated and declared to be legal acts of the district. 

Effective August 13, 1947 

Chapter 153 

AN ACT Relating to the Salary of the Judge of Western Somerset 
Municipal Court. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

p. & S. L., 1909, c. 331, § 8, amended. Section 8 of chapter 331 of the 
private and special laws of 1909, as. amended, is hereby further amended 
so that the 1st sentence thereof shall read as follows: 

'As compensation for his services in that capacity the judge of said 
court shall receive an annual salary of $=,999 $2,200, payable in quarterly 
instalments from the treasury of the county of Somerset, on the 1st days 

. of January, April, July and October, and in addition shall receive his 
necessary traveling expenses, including mileage allowance, hotel expenses, 
meals, etc., when holding court in another town than that in which he 
resides.' 

Effective August 13, 1947 

Chapter 154 

AN ACT Increasing the Salary of the Judge of Biddeford Municipal Court. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State o/Maine, as follows: 

p. & S. L., 1931,C.8S, § I, amended. Section I of chapter 85 of the pri­
vate and special laws of 1931 is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. 1. Judge of Biddeford municipal court, salary; recorder. ~ 
e:tr4 @:#er 4:e +5'!: 4aj" ffi~, ~, #;,e The judge of the municipal court 
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